The Pregnancy Help Center, a non-profit organization, is holding its annual fundraiser, "Walk for Life," on Saturday, May 21, 2016, at Torrance Beach. The Pregnancy Help Center provides free services to women and children in the South Bay. These services include pregnancy tests, early prenatal visits and assistance with Medi-Cal applications. The funds raised from this event are earmarked for general operating expenses of the center.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE, THAT the Board of Supervisors instruct the Director of the Department of Beaches and Harbors to (1) reduce the permit fee to \$100 and (2) waive parking fees in the amount of \$70 at the Torrance Beach parking lot, excluding liability insurance for the Pregnancy Help Center's "Walk for Life" on Saturday, May 21, 2016.

###

Contact: Marianne Souza, Administrator

Pregnancy Help Center

1311 Crenshaw Boulevard, Suite A

Torrance, CA 90501 (310) 320-8976

SN:ha

	<u>MOTION</u>
RIDLEY-THOMAS	j
KUEHL	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	
SOLIS	